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Versatile scanning

The choice of scan formats includes JPEG and 
multi-page PDF, XPS and TIFF as well as compact 
PDF and compact XPS, which provide considerably 
reduced file sizes that help to ease network traffic 
and speed up communication. 

Available in combination with user authentication, 
the functions scan-to-Me and scan-to-Home serve 
to speed up the process of sending scans to the 
user’s own email address (scan-to-Me) or own 
registered PC folder (scan-to-Home). In addition, the 
administrator can take advantage of these features 
to restrict the choice of scan destinations to a user’s 
own destinations.

Comprehensive media capabilities

Media processing on the bizhub C652DS is 
impressively flexible: The generous paper supply of 
up to 6,650 sheets is sufficient to complete even 
high-volume jobs without interruption. Paper sizes 
range from A6 to A3+, and paper qualities include 
thick paper of up to 300 gsm. Special media and 
media of customised sizes can be processed 
without hitch.

Professional finishing versatility

The bizhub C652DS can be equipped with versatile 
finishing. A highlight among this bizhub‘s versatile 
finishing options is the endless booklet production 
in the booklet finisher. This also has a letter-fold 
functionality, again with unlimited capacity and 
perfect for the time-saving automatic folding of 
invoices, mailings and other letters. Finishing further 
includes automatic stapling of up 100 sheets, 2- and 
4-hole punching for professional manuals, reports 
and extensive documentation; and the insertion of 
heavy covers of up to 209gsm.
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Today, scanning is essential in any business environment to simplify and streamline the distribution and sharing 
of information. The bizhub C652DS features a high speed, duplex scanner and makes it the ideal input tool for 
professional document archiving and integration into Document Management Systems. The bizhub C652DS scans 
up to 156 images per minute and, combined with Konica Minolta’s versatile capturing applications, is the ideal 
central scanning device for the corporate CRD. 

Superior
		  scanning



n Copier specifications
Copying process 	 Electrostatic laser copy 
	 Tandem 
	 indirect
Toner system	 Simitri HD®- polymerised toner
Copy/print speed A4	 Up to 65/50 cpm 
(mono/colour)	
Copy/print speed A3	 Up to 33/25 cpm 
(mono/colour)	
Autoduplex speed A4	 Up to 65/50 cpm 
(mono/colour)	
1st copy/print time	 3.8/5.5 sec. 
(mono/colour)	
Warm-up time	 Approx. 45 sec.1

Copy resolution	 600 x 600 dpi
Gradation	 256 gradations
Multi-copy	 1–9,999
Original format 	 A5–A3
Magnification	 25–400% in 0.1% steps; Autozooming
Copy functions	 Chapter 
	 Cover and page insertion 
	 Proof copy (print and screen) 
		 Adjustment test print 
	 Digital art functions 
	 Job setting memory 
	 Poster mode; Image repeat 
	 Overlay 
	 Stamping 
	  
n Printer specifications (Embedded Emperon Controller) 
Print resolution	 Equivalent to 1,800 x 600 dpi
Controller CPU	 PowerPC MC7448 @ 1 GHz; 64 BIT
Page description	 PCL 6c  
language	 PostScript 3 (CPSI 3017) 
	 XPS
Operating systems	 Windows 2000 
	 Windows XP 
	 Windows XP64 
	 Windows VISTA 32 
	 Windows VISTA 64 (DPWS support) 
	 Windows Server 2000 
	 Windows Server 2003 
	 Windows Server 2003x64 
	 Windows Server 2008 
	 Windows Server 2008x64	  
	 Macintosh 9.x 
	 Macintosh 10.x 
	 Unix 
	 Linux 
	 Citrix
Printer fonts	 80x PCL 
	 137x PostScript 3 Emulation         
                                                                         
n Scanner specifications 
Scan speed	 Colour up to 156 images per minute			 
	 Mono up to 156 images per minute
Scan resolution	 Max.: 600 x 600 dpi
Scan modes	 Network TWAIN scan 
	 Scan-to-eMail (scan-to-Me) 
	 Scan-to-FTP 
	 Scan-to-SMB (scan-to-Home) 
	 Scan-to-Box 
	 Scan-to-WebDAV 
	 Scan-to-DPWS 
	 Scan-to-USB
File formats	 JPEG 
	 TIFF 

File formats	 JPEG 
	 TIFF                                                                                            	
	 PDF 
	 Compact PDF 
	 Encrypted PDF 
	 XPS 
	 Compact XPS
Scan destinations	 2,100 (single + group); LDAP support
Scan functions	 Annotation (text/time/date) for PDF; up to 400 job programs 
 
n Fax specifications (optional)
Fax standard	 Super G3 (optional)
Fax transmission	 Analogue 
	 i-Fax 
	 Colour i-Fax (RFC3949-C) 
	 IP-Fax 
	 SIP-Fax
Fax resolution	 Max; 600 x 600 dpi (ultra-fine)
Fax compression	 MH; MR; MMR; JBIG
Fax modem 	 Up to 33.6 Kbps
Fax destinations	 2,100 (single + group)
Fax functions	 Polling; Time shift; PC-Fax; Receipt to confidential box; 
	 Receipt to eMail/FTP/SMB; up to 400 job programs

n User box specification
Max. user boxes	 1,000
Max. storable	 Up to 3,000 documents or 10,000 pages 
documents
Type of user boxes	 Public 
	 Personal (with password or authentication) 
	 Group (with authentication)
Type of system boxes	 Secure print 
	 Encrypted PDF print 
	 Fax receiving 
	 Fax polling
User box functionality	 Reprint; combination 
	 Download  
	 Sending (email/FTP/SMB and Fax) 
	 Copy box to box 
		  
n System Specifications 
System memory	 2 GB
System hard disc	 250 GB 
Interface	 10-Base-T/100-Base-TX/1,000-Base-T Ethernet; USB 2.0
Network protocols	 TCP/IP (IPv4 / IPv6); IPX/SPX; NetBEUI; AppleTalk (EtherTalk); SMB;  
	 LPD; IPP; SNMP; HTTP
Automatic document 	 Up to 100 originals; A6–A3; 35–210 gsm; Dualscan 
feeder
Printable paper size	 A6–A3 full bleed; customised paper sizes; 
	 banner paper max. 1,200 x 297 mm
Printable paper weight	 64–300 gsm
Paper input capacity	 Standard: 3,650 sheets 
	 Max.: 6,650 sheets
Tray 1 + 2	 500 sheets; A5–A3+; 64–256 gsm
Tray 3	 1,500 sheets; A4; 64–256 gsm 
Tray 4	 1,000 sheets; A4; 64–256 gsm
Manual Bypass	 150 sheets; A6–A3+; custom sizes; banner 64–300 gsm
A4 Large Capacity 	 3,000 sheets; A4; 64–256 gsm			 
Tray (optional)
A4/A3 Large Capacity 	 2,500 sheets; A4–A3+; 64–256 gsm			 
Tray (optional)
Automatic duplexing	 A5–A3+; 64–256 gsm
Power consumption	 220-240 V / 50/60Hz 
	 Less than 2.1 KW
System dimensions	 650 x 879 x 1155 
(W x D x H, mm)
System weight	 Approx. 221 kg
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For full specifications, please see C452/C552/C652 brochure



n All specifications relating to paper capacity refer to A4-size paper of 80 gsm quality
n All specifications relating to scanning, copying or printing speeds refer to A4-size paper that is scanned, copied or printed crosswise in multipage, simplex mode.
n The support and availability of the listed specifications and functionalities varies depending on operating systems, applications, network protocols as well as network 

and system configurations
n The stated life expectancy of each consumable is based on specific operating conditions such as page coverage for a particular page size (5 % coverage of A4). The 

actual consumables life will vary depending on the use and other printing variables including page coverage, page size, media type, continuous or intermittent printing, 
ambient temperature and humidity

n Some of the product illustrations contain optional accessories
n Specifications and accessories are based on the information available at the time of printing and are subject to change without notice
n Konica Minolta does not warrant that any prices or specifications mentioned will be error-free
n Microsoft, Windows and the Windows logo are trademarks, or registered trademarks, of Microsoft Corporation in the United States and/or other countries
n SAP and all SAP logos are trademarks or registered trademarks of SAP AG in Germany and in several other countries
n All other brand and product names may be registered trademarks or trademarks of their respective holders and are hereby acknowledged

*WEEE = EU Directive on Waste and Electrical Equipment
**RoHs = Restriction of Hazardous Substances Directive
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Konica Minolta 
Business Solutions (UK) Ltd 
Miles Gray Road, Basildon
Essex  SS14 3AR
Tel: 01268 534444
Email: info@konicaminolta.co.uk
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